
ಭಾರತಸರ್ಕಾ�ರ, ಹಣರ್ಕಾಸುವಿಭಾಗ, ಕಂದಾಯಇಲಾಖೆ
भारतसरकार,वि�त्तमंत्रालय,राजस्ववि�भाग

Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue,
ಆಯುಕ್ತ ರಕಛೇರಿ, ನಗರಸೀ+ಮಾಸುಂಕ,

ಅಂಚೆಸಂ.5400, ಕೇಂದ್ರ3 +ಯರಾಜಸ್ವ ಭವನ, ಕ್ವ್ವ +ನ್ಸ ರಸ್ತೆ್ತ . ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು
सीमाशुल्कआयुक्तकाकायाEलय, बेंगलुरुविसटीसीमाशुल्कआयुक्तालय, पी.बी.सं 5400,बेंगलूर

Office of the Commissioner of Customs, City Customs Commissionerate,           
   P.B. No. 5400, C.R. Building, Queen’s Road, Bengaluru – 560 001

File No.- I/(22)/DISP/19/2021-Admn-O/o-Commr-Cus-City-Bengaluru                          Dated 08.10.2021

Notice inviting quotations for disposal of  dead Misc. IT Hardware & other e-Waste items

Sealed Quotation are invited on “as is where is basis” from bonafide firms/Junk dealers

for disposal of dead Misc. IT Hardware & other e-Waste items lying at Office of Commissioner of

Customs, 4 th Floor, Annex Building, Queen’s Road, Bangalore-560001 as per the list at Annexure-I.

The Terms & conditions, which  will  be  applicable, are  mentioned in Annexure-II. Sale  will  be

awarded to the firm who will quote highest price for all the items taken as a whole lot.

You are requested to quote most competitive rates.  The sealed quotations should be

superscripted ”Quotation for dead Misc.  IT Hardware & other e-Waste items  at City Customs

Hqrs, Bangalore ” and should reach to undersigned to the above address latest by 13.10. 2021

before 3 P. M.

Encl. As above

VANASHREE HULLANNANAVAR

(DEPUTY COMMISSIONER)

Copy to:

Senior Technical Assistant, Systems to upload on Departmental website.

File No.I/(22)/DISP/19/2021-Admn-O/o-Commr-Cus-City-Bengaluru

https://saccess.nic.in/eOffice1_CBIC/eFile/?x=S-YQ8DrJyW2gwA2bosJNNp98wRkqdOZ9


Annexure-I

Item No. Particulars of Store Qty
1 HP CPU 11
2 Connoei CPU 1
3 Wipro Desktop (CPU + Monitor) 1
4 Ventron Desktop (CPU + Monitor) 2
5 Acer CPU 1
6 IBM CPU 1
7 Philips CPU 1
8 CPU (Unknown) 2
9 Cabinet (HP, Microsoft, Unknown) 3

10 HP Monitor 3
11 Samtel Monitor 1
11 Wipro Monitor 1
12 Samsung Monitor 1
13 Samsung Monitor 1
14 UPS APC 1000 3
15 UPS APC 600 3
16 UPS APC 650 1
17 UPS APC 500 1
18 UPS APC 1100 3
19 UPS Vintron 1
20 UPS Numeric 500 1
21 HP Deskjet 2060 Ink Advantage Printer 1
22 HP Laserjet 3055 Printer 1
23 HP Deskjet 1050 Printer 1
24 HP Colour Laserjet CP3505DN Printer 1
25 HP Laserjet 3050 Printer 1
26 HP Deskjet Ink Advantages 5525 Printer 1
27 HP Laserjet 1022N Printer 1
28 HP Laserjet 1020 Printer 1
29 HP Laserjet 3050 Printer 2
30 HP Laserjet 3525 Printer 1
31 HP Laserjet 1000 Printer 1
32 HP Laserjet PRO 200 Printer 1
33 Epson Stylus C43SX Printer 1
34 HP Officejet Pro 8600 PLUS all in one printer 1
35 HP Scanjet N8460 1
36 HP Scanjet Enterprise Flow 7500 Scanner 1
37 HP Scanjet 7800 1
38 HP All in one OJ 4255 All in one Printer 2
39 HP Deskjet 670 C Printer 1
40 Wipro LX-800 Printer 1
41 Canon K10149 Printer 1
42 Panasonic Fax Machine 1
43 Stablizer 4
44 Steadfast C005 Paper Shredder 1
45 Samsung TV 1
46 Sony Bravia TV 1
47 Typewriter 1
48 Godrej Typewriter 1
49 Kyocera KM2035 3
50 Kyocera KM1635 2
51 Inverter 1
52 Air Conditioner 1
53 Telephone Instrument 4
54 Vedio Confrencig Camera, Polycom VSX7080 1
55 Crompton Wall mounting Fan 1
56 Keybaord 32
57 Speaker Encore 2

File No.I/(22)/DISP/19/2021-Admn-O/o-Commr-Cus-City-Bengaluru



Terms     &     Conditions  

1. Quotation will be opened on the 13th Oct 2021 at 5 p.m.

2. Bidders have to arrange for the pickup of these items from the O/o Commissioner of Customs,

4th Floor, Annex Building, Queen’s Road, Bangalore-560001  on  14.10.2021  failing  which  will

disqualify the successful bidder. No cartage charges whatsoever will be paid. Labour etc. to be

arranged by the firms.

3. Items are being offered as a whole lot not as individual. Bidders have to take all the dead items

(complete e-Waste) and therefore selection of specific items in not available.

4. Bidders will be allowed to inspect all the dead items  from 09.10.2021 to 13.10.2021.

5. Auction will be awarded to the bonafide firm who will quote the highest price of the items

taken as a whole.

6. Successful bidder will have to make complete payment (as quoted by him in his quotation) in

Cash. Firms will be allowed to take goods only after making complete payment.

7. The firm should have PAN allotted to them by the Income Tax Department and must  submit a

copy.

8. The firm should provide a certificate that “Firm will not misuse any data which is available/

saved in  the hard disk  of  the dead computers  and will  delete  them if  extractable  Further the

electronic waste should be disposed off in the eco-friendly manner if not used by the firm as

per the extant guidelines of Ministry of Environment & Forest. Prospective bidders of such lots of

hazardous waste/scrap batteries/e-Waste should be in possession of registration, valid on the date

e-Auction and on the date of delivery, as recycler/pre- processor agency and a copy of the

certificate must be submitted.” This office of Commissioner of Customs will not be liable for any of

the harm whatsoever caused to the third party due to use of these e-Waste items.

9. Bidders must be registered as a Recycler/Reprocessor/Dismantler of e-Waste with Central Pollution

Control Board, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Government of India or with

the State Pollution Control Board or Pollution Control Committee in case of Union Territories. Bids

received from the firms other than so registered will be summarily rejected

10. Quotations received after the due date and conditional Quotations shall be summarily rejected.

11. Canvassing in any form at any stage is not allowed and will entail cancellation of the offer.

File No.I/(22)/DISP/19/2021-Admn-O/o-Commr-Cus-City-Bengaluru


	VANASHREE HULLANNANAVAR (DEPUTY COMMISSIONER)

		2021-10-09T18:18:51+0530
	VANASHREE HULLANNANAVAR
	Approved




